OP \$240.00 4470689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transflo Corporation		12/14/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSX Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Water Street	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4470689	GROW WITH THE FLO	
Registration Number:	3925493	OUR EXPERTISE, YOUR ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2951332	TRANSCEND	
Registration Number:	2830086	TRANSFLO	
Registration Number:	2778008	BTU RAIL DIRECT	
Registration Number:	2775739	TRANSFLO	
Registration Number:	3228360	TRANSCEND	
Registration Number:	2681092	TRANSFLO	
Registration Number:	2340715	METALNET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8047752230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1166

Email: trademarks@mcguirewoods.com, jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Peyton, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi E. Siegmund	
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi E. Siegmund/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017	
Total Attachments: 6 source=CSX CORPORATION VA Merger of TRANSFLO (002)#page1.tif		

source=CSX CORPORATION VA Merger of TRANSFLO (002)#page1.tif source=CSX CORPORATION VA Merger of TRANSFLO (002)#page2.tif source=CSX CORPORATION VA Merger of TRANSFLO (002)#page3.tif source=CSX CORPORATION VA Merger of TRANSFLO (002)#page4.tif source=CSX CORPORATION VA Merger of TRANSFLO (002)#page5.tif source=CSX CORPORATION VA Merger of TRANSFLO (002)#page6.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 15, 2011

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

CSX Corporation

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 15, 2011. Each of the following:

TRANSFLO CORPORATION (A DE CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into CSX Corporation, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name CSX Corporation, and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan 62

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0354 11-12-13-1255

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

TRANSFLO CORPORTION

WITH AND INTO

CSX CORPORATION

The undersigned Delaware corporation and Virginia corporation, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia, hereby execute these Articles of Merger and set forth the following:

- The names of the merging entities are TRANSFLO Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and CSX Corporation, a Virginia corporation (the "Corporation").
- The Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> is the Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") setting forth
 certain terms and conditions pursuant to which the Subsidiary will be merged with and into
 the Corporation, as approved by resolutions of the respective Board of Directors of the
 Subsidiary and the Corporation.
- 4. At the Effective Date (as defined in the Plan of Merger), the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia (the "Merger").
- The Corporation shall be and continue in existence as the surviving corporation and the separate company existence of the Subsidiary shall cease.
- 6. Approval of the Pian of Merger by the shareholders of the Corporation is not required because the conditions specified in Section 13.1-718(F) of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act have been satisfied and the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation do not require such shareholder approval. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has approved the Pian of Merger and the Merger.
- The Subsidiary's participation in the Merger was duly authorized as required by the laws of the State of Delaware.

(Signatures on following page):



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Merger as of the day of December, 2011.

TRANSFLO CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Mark D. Austin

Corporate Secretary

CSX CORPORATION,

a Virginia corporation (0189881-6)

Nathan D. Goldman

General Counsel – Corporate and Transportation Law and Assistant

Corporate Secretary

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

5754060_v1

3

PLAN OF MERGER

OF

TRANSFLO CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

CSX CORPORATION

THIS PLAN OF MERGER is made and entered into as of this \(\frac{177}{150} \) day of December, 2011 by and between TRANSFLO Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), and CSX Corporation, a Virginia corporation (the "Corporation").

- A. The Corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the Subsidiary.
- B. The Board of Directors of the Corporation and the Board of Directors of the Subsidiary has each approved the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation by a statutory merger upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Subsidiary and the Corporation agree as follows:

- 1. Merger. At the Effective Date (as defined in paragraph 3), the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia (the "Merger").
- 2. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. The Corporation shall be and continue in existence as the surviving corporation and the separate corporate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease.
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. The effective date of the Merger shall be upon filing of the Articles of Merger with the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware ("Effective Date").

4. Effect of Merger.

- (a) Upon the Effective Date, the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation shall remain outstanding after the Merger and shall not be affected in any way by the Merger.
- (b) Upon the Effective Date, the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation in effect at the Effective Date shall continue to be (until amended or repealed as provided by applicable law) the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation.

l

- (c) Upon the Effective Date, the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof.
- (d) Upon the Effective Date, the assets and liabilities of the Subsidiary shall be taken on the books of the Corporation at the amount at which they shall at the time be carried on the books of the Subsidiary, subject to such adjustments, if any, as may be necessary to conform to the accounting procedures of the Corporation.
- (e) Upon the Effective Date, the Corporation shall thereupon and thereafter possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, power, franchises and authority, both public and private, of the Subsidiary. All property of every description, including every interest therein and all obligations of or belongings of the Subsidiary, shall thereafter be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Corporation without further act or deed. The officers of the Corporation, on behalf of the Subsidiary, shall execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered after the Effective Date all such deeds and other instruments and shall take or cause to be taken such further action as the Corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to confirm the transfer to and vesting in the Corporation of title to and possession of all such property, rights, privileges, immunities, franchises and authority. All rights of creditors of the Subsidiary shall be preserved unimpaired, limited in lien to the property affected by such liens immediately prior to the Effective Date, and the Corporation shall thereafter be liable for all the obligations of the Subsidiary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Subsidiary and the Corporation have caused this Plan of Merger to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

TRANSFLO CORPORATION.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Corporate Secretary

CSX CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation

By:

Nathan D. Goldman

CLESTO X

General Counsel – Corporate & Transportation Law and Assistant

Corporate Secretary

RECORDED: 01/26/2017